
26482 Series I 
Solder Connectors

180

solder
HE 301 B 02 E

02 E MS 3112 E
VG 95328 H

crimp
HE 301 B 02 R

02 R MS 3122 E
VG 95328 C

Square flange receptacle not accepting backshell

solder
07 A HE 301 B 07 A

Jam nut receptacle not accepting backshell 

solder

01 E HE 301 B 01 E
MS 3111 E

crimp

01 R HE 301 B 01 R
MS 3121 E

Cable connecting receptacle with backnut

08 25.18 32.35 12.03 11.70 1.32 10.84 15.09 20.99 3.13
.991 1.274 .474 .461 .052 .427 .594 .826 .123

10 25.10 32.35 15.01 11.70 1.32 13.99 18.26 24.19 3.13
.988 1.274 .591 .461 .052 .551 .719 .952 .123

12 25.10 32.35 19.07 11.70 1.32 17.37 20.62 26.54 3.13
.988 1.274 .751 .461 .052 .684 .812 1.045 .123

14 25.10 32.35 22.25 11.70 1.32 20.57 23.00 28.89 3.13
.988 1.274 .876 .461 .052 .810 .906 1.137 .123

16 25.10 32.35 25.42 11.70 1.32 23.72 24.61 31.29 3.13
.988 1.274 1.001 .461 .052 .934 .969 1.232 .123

18 25.10 32.35 28.60 11.70 1.32 26.69 26.97 33.69 3.13
.988 1.274 1.126 .461 .052 1.051 1.062 1.326 .123

20 26.67 33.95 31.77 14.35 2.15 29.89 29.36 36.89 3.13
1.050 1.337 1.251 .565 .085 1.177 1.156 1.452 .123

22 26.67 33.95 34.95 14.35 2.15 33.04 31.75 39.99 3.13
1.050 1.337 1.376 .565 .085 1.301 1.250 1.574 .123

24 26.67 33.95 38.12 15.20 2.15 36.24 34.92 43.15 3.81
1.050 1.337 1.501 .598 .085 1.427 1.375 1.699 .150

shell L Max A B C D E F J
size solder crimp Max Max Max Max

08 25.18 12.03 17.90 2.64 26.94 19.29 23.94
.991 .474 .705 .104 1.061 .759 .943

10 25.10 15.01 17.90 2.64 30.14 22.38 26.94
.988 .591 .705 .104 1.187 .881 1.061

12 25.10 19.07 17.90 2.64 34.94 27.13 31.74
.988 .751 .705 .104 1.376 1.068 1.250

14 25.10 22.25 17.90 2.64 38.04 30.33 34.94
.988 .876 .705 .104 1.498 1.194 1.376

16 25.10 25.42 17.90 2.64 41.24 33.48 38.24
.988 1.001 .705 .104 1.624 1.318 1.506

18 25.10 28.60 17.90 2.64 44.44 36.68 41.34
.988 1.126 .705 .104 1.750 1.444 1.628

20 26.67 31.77 22.45 3.44 49.14 39.83 46.04
1.050 1.251 .884 .135 1.935 1.568 1.813

22 26.67 34.95 22.45 3.44 52.24 43.03 49.24
1.050 1.376 .884 .135 2.057 1.694 1.939

24 26.67 38.12 23.30 3.44 55.54 46.18 52.74
1.050 1.501 .917 .135 2.187 1.818 2.076

shell L Max A B C F P S
size solder Max Max Max Max Max

08 32.70 32.00 12.03 10.60 2.10 13.50 24.24 20.99
1.287 1.260 .474 .417 .083 .531 .954 .826

10 32.70 32.00 15.01 10.60 2.10 16.70 27.44 24.19
1.287 1.260 .591 .417 .083 .657 1.080 .952

12 32.70 32.00 19.07 10.60 2.10 19.90 29.79 26.54
1.287 1.260 .751 .417 .083 .783 1.173 1.045

14 32.70 32.00 22.25 10.60 2.10 23.40 32.10 28.89
1.287 1.260 .876 .417 .083 .921 1.264 1.137

16 32.70 32.00 25.42 10.60 2.10 26.60 34.59 31.29
1.287 1.260 1.001 .417 .083 1.047 1.362 1.232

18 32.70 32.00 28.60 10.60 2.10 29.50 36.94 33.69
1.287 1.260 1.126 .417 .083 1.161 1.454 1.326

20 34.50 33.40 31.77 13.85 2.65 32.70 40.14 36.89
1.358 1.315 1.251 .545 .104 1.287 1.580 1.452

22 34.50 33.40 34.95 13.85 2.65 36.00 43.24 40.00
1.358 1.315 1.376 .545 .104 1.417 1.702 1.575

24 34.50 33.40 38.12 14.70 2.65 39.10 46.44 43.29
1.358 1.315 1.501 .579 .104 1.539 1.828 1.704

shell L Max A B C D F P
size solder crimp Max Max Max Max Max
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